Butch Johnson (6900)
Bronson Bills (10185)
JOHNSON MARK LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 7811

Sandy, UT 84091

Tel 801-285-5700

Fax 801-285-5701
utahattorneys@jmlaw.com

The Order of the Court is stated below: 3§

Dated: October 23, 2018 /s/ LAURf“;.{\;S @
11:34:50 AM

DlSlrlC‘é\Q

STATE OF UTAH e g o8
S NBWNTY OF SALT LA
% € UNDERSIGNED, CLERK OF THE DISTRICT

bF SALT LAKE COUNTY, UTAH, DO HEREBY
AT THE ANNEXED AND FOREGOING IS A
ULL COPY OF AN ORIGINAL DOCUMENT

A1y OFFICE AS SUCH CLERK
4 D SEAL DF SAID COURT

208

DEPUTY

THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

SALT LAKE

COUNTY, SALT LAKE CITY DEPARTMENT

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC,
Plaintift,

Vs,

SUSAN PARRY,
Defendant

ORDER AND JUDGMENT RENEWAL

Case No.100919564
Judge:

Plaintiff’s Motion for

Judgment Renewal was filed with the Court pursuant to

Rule 7 of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure and U.C.A. §78B-6-1802. The Court, having

read the file herein, including

good cause appearing thereof,

all relevant court documents contained in the court file, and

HEREBY FINDS, ORDERS, ADJUDGES AND DECREES THAT:

1. On 12/7/2010 judgment was entered in favor of Plaint:iff in the amount of

$1,147.64

at 2.41 % plus accruing post judgment costs expended in the collection of the

judgment.

2. Since Judgment entered the following post judgment costs and mterest have

accrued:

Declaration:

Post-Judgment Interest to the date of thus Plamtiff’s

$202.02 ’
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Post-judgment Costs:

$259.00

Total Payments and/or Credits on the Judgment: $249.61

Total Amount Due:

$1,359.05

. The Clerk of the Court shall record the judgment in this case for the total

amount of $1,359.05 effective on the date this Order is signed or the date the

old judgment expired whichever 1s earlier.

. Plamtiff may recover after accruing costs expended in the collection of said

judgment and may continue to conduct discovery related to satisfying the

judgment.

. The statute of limitations on which to sue for non-payment 1s eight years from

that effective date.

. Plaintiff’s Motion to Renew Judgment is granted and this Order is a final

judgment.
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Sean Morrissey (13083)
Jon Bonnesen (17460)
Johnson Mark LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 7811
Sandy, UT 84091
Tel 801-285-5700
Fax 801-285-5701
utahattorneys@jmlaw.com
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT LAKE CITY DEPARTMENT

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC,
Plaintiff, JUDGMENT INFORMATION
VS. STATEMENT
SUSAN PARRY,
Defendant Case N0.100919564
Judge:

The Plaintiff, the judgment creditor, Midland Funding LLC C/O Johnson Mark, LLC
P.O. Box 7811 Sandy UT 84091, provides this Judgment Information Statement in compliance
with § 78B-5-201 of the Utah Code. Defendant known information is as follows:

SUSAN PARRY

156 W 400 N APT BB

TOOELE, UT 84074

DOB: DOB:

SSN: XXX-XX-0978 SSN:

Driver’s License #: Driver’s License #:

Amount of Judgment: $1,194.53

This judgment has not been stayed or satisfied.

596481 Judg Info Statement
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on March 11, 2022, I sent a true and correct copy of the

foregoing Judgment Information Statement via U.S. mail to the Defendant, or their attorney as
applicable, at:

SUSAN PARRY
156 W 400 N APT BB
TOOELE UT 84074

/s/ Terri Ongley

596481 Judg Info Statement
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3RD DISTRICT COURT

SALT LAKE COUNTY,

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC vs.

CASE NUMBER 100919564 Debt Collection

STATE OF UTAH

SUSAN PARRY et al.

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
LAURA SCOTT

PARTIES
Plaintiff - MIDLAND FUNDING LLC
Represented by: BUTCH JOHNSON

Defendant - SUSAN PARRY

Defendant - SUSAN PARRY

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Total Revenue Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT OK-2ZK

Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:

Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Original Amount Due:
Amended Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

02-14-2024 04:02 PM

267.50
267.50
0.00
0.00

75.00
75.00
75.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00
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CASE NUMBER:

100919564 Debt Collection

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: RENEW JDMT 0-2K

Original Amount Due: 37.
Amended Amount Due: 37
Amount Paid: 37

Amount Credit: 0.
Balance: 0.

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION

Original Amount Due: 4
Amended Amount Due: 4
Amount Paid: 4
Amount Credit: 0
Balance: 0

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES
Original Amount Due: 1
Amended Amount Due: 1
Amount Paid: 1
Amount Credit: 0
Balance: 0

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

10-12-2010
10-12-2010
10-12-2010

10-13-2010
10-13-2010
10-13-2010

10-29-2010
10-29-2010
12-06-2010
12-07-2010
12-07-2010
12-07-2010
12-07-2010

Filed: Complaint
Filed: Complaint 0-2K
Filed return: Summons - 10 Day
Party Served: PARRY, SUSAN
Service Type: Personal
Service Date: October 01, 2010
Garnishee:
Judge JUDGE COLLECTION assigned.
Fee Account created Total Due: 75.00
COMPLAINT OK-2K Payment Received: 75.00
Note: Code Description: COMPLAINT OK-2K
Note: ***DFpP***
Filed: Affidavit of Non-Military Service
Note: ***File fwd to Kathy***
Filed: Memorandum of Costs
Filed: Credit Card Agreement
Filed: Default
Judgment # 1 Entered 1,147.64

Creditor : MIDLAND FUNDING LLC
Debtor : SUSAN PARRY
595.62 Principal
202.02 Interest
100.00 Court Costs
250.00 Attorneys Fee's
1,147.64 Judgment Grand Total

02-14-2024 04:02 PM

50

.50
.50

00
00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

susanp
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CASE NUMBER:

100919564 Debt Collection

12-07-2010

12-07-2010

12-28-2010
03-16-2011

03-16-2011
03-16-2011
03-16-2011
03-16-2011

06-03-2011
11-02-2011
11-02-2011
11-02-2011
11-02-2011

12-19-2011
12-02-2013
12-02-2013
12-10-2013
12-10-2013
12-11-2013

12-11-2013
12-11-2013
12-11-2013
07-15-2014
07-15-2014

07-15-2014
08-07-2014
08-07-2014
08-07-2014
08-07-2014
08-11-2014

08-11-2014
08-13-2014
02-13-2015
09-22-2016

08-04-2017

09-13-2018

09-13-2018
09-13-2018
09-13-2018

02-14-2024 04:02 PM

Filed judgment: Default - Clerk
Clerk SUSAN M PURDY
Signed December 07, 2010
Case Disposition is Judgment
Disposition Judge is JUDGE COLLECTION
Filed: Notice of Judgment
Issued: Writ of Garnishment - US Bank
Clerk MARINDA DAVIES
Filed:
Issued: Garnishment

Garnishment Application

Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Note: GAERNISHMENT
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment on return
Filed:
Issued: Garnishment - State of Utah,
50.00
50.00

Code Description:

Garnishment Application
Dept. of Finance
Fee Account created Total Due:

GARNISHMENT Payment Received:

Note: Code Description: GARNISHMENT, Mail Payment;
Filed: Writ of Garnishment on return

Filed: Notice of Substitution of Counsel

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment

Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)

Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment
Clerk KATHLEEN LARSON
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Memorandum in Support of Motion
Filed: Motion for Disclosure Order
Filed by: MIDLAND FUNDING LLC

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Certificate of Mailing/Service

Filed: Order (Proposed) Employment Disclosure Order
Filed: Request/Notice to Submit

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed order: Order Employment Disclosure Order
Judge JUDGE COLLECTION

2014

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Judge PAUL B PARKER assigned.

Judge LAURA SCOTT assigned.

Signed August 11,

Note: Per Standing Order (see SLC case 149902937) Substitution
of Counsel - Butch Johnson.

Note: Per Standing Order (see SLC case 179903737) Substitution
of Counsel - Butch Johnson.

Filed: Declaration in support of Plaintiffs Motion to renew

judgment with Certificate of service
Filed: Exhibit List Copy of the Original Judgment
Filed: Military Status SUSAN PARRY
Filed: Military service Declaration
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CASE NUMBER:

100919564 Debt Collection

09-13-2018

09-13-2018
09-13-2018
09-13-2018
10-10-2018
10-10-2018

10-10-2018
10-23-2018

10-23-2018
10-23-2018

03-04-2022
03-04-2022
03-1e-2022
03-1e-2022

Filed: Motion to Renew Judgment Motion to renew Judgment and

notice to judgment debtor

Filed by: MIDLAND FUNDING LLC
Fee Account created Total Due: 37.50
RENEW JDMT 0-2K Payment Received: 37.50
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Judgment Renewal (Proposed)

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit For the Motion to Renew
Judgment with the Certificate of Service

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed judgment: Judgment Renewal

Judge LAURA SCOTT

Signed October 23, 2018
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Judgment # 2 Entered 1,359.05

Creditor MIDLAND FUNDING LLC
Debtor : SUSAN PARRY
1,147.64 Principal
202.02 Interest
259.00 Costs
-249.61 Payment Made
1,359.05 Judgment Grand Total

Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00

Fee Account created Total Due: 1.00
CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00
CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.00

02-14-2024 04:02 PM

devonyag
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Utah Court C

Search Result

County

SALT LAKE

SALT LAKE

SALT LAKE

Party Details

{ All Parties
Case Case Par Birth
Party Name v Addre:
Number Type Type Date
100919564 DC MIDLAND PLA
FUNDING LLC
100919564 DC SUSAN PARRY DEF 7366 S
RD AP
100919564 DC SUSAN PARRY DEF
Debtors
Party Name Country Driver License # Driver Li
SUSAN PARRY
Creditors
Party Name
MIDLAND FUNDING LLC
.| 4
Close

ounty

tation
umber

h Date

SALT L

mm-d

Birth Da
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